st
Community Bank

MEMBER FDIC

The National Mortgage Licensing System (NMLS) was created to enhance supervision of the residential
mortgage market. Each Mortgage Loan Originator is assigned a “unique identifier” otherwise known as
“NMLS#” which also allows consumers and the industry to easily track specific originators’ histories and
qualifications through NMLS Consumer Access.

NAME EMAIL NMLS#
ALICE BANK

Ashley Almaraz aalmaraz@fcbot.com 840574
Alva De Los Santos cdelossantos@fcbot.com 840573
Velma Everett veverett@fcbot.com 1486929
Sarita Garcia sgarcia@fcbot.com 745044
Richard Joslin rjoslin@fcbot.com 2245538
Margarita Ortiz mortiz@fcbot.com 745048
EVERHART & ALAMEDA BANKS

Renee Carter rcarter@fcbot.com 745051
Mary Garza mgarza@fcbot.com 948363
Joe Ingle jdingle@fcbot.com 745050
Mary Ann Marshel mmarshel@fcbot.com 745052
Larenta Perez larentap@fcbot.com 2157607
DOWNTOWN BANKS

Amy Atkins aatkins@fcbot.com 745049
Brian Aycock baycock@fcbot.com 684779
Nicholas Black nblack@fcbot.com 689770
Stephanie Gonzales sagonzales@fcbot.com 1510087
Gary Pruett gpruett@fcbot.com 1947926
Janet Saenz jsaenz@fcbot.com 745054

082023



HOME LOAN CENTER

Pam Bartram
Melba Carrales
Jessica De La Garza
Karen Stipp

Cori Marcha

KINGSVILLE BANK

Brian Coufal
Maria Sanchez
Melinda Gomez
Norma Whittington

PORTLAND BANK

Alexis Jimenez
Matt Martini
ISLAND BANK

Dan Herrington
Alisa Workman
VICTORIA BANK

Sandra Click
Monica Rodriquez
Melinda Sanchez
ROCKPORT BANK
Matthew Moore
Krystal Salinas
Matthew Sudduth

pbartram@fcbot.com
mcarrales@fcbot.com
jdelagarza@fcbot.com
kstipp@fcbot.com
cmarcha@fcbot.com

bcoufal@fcbot.com
esanchez@fcbot.com
mgomez@fcbot.com
nwhittington@fcbot.com

ajimenez@fcbot.com
mmartini@fcbot.com

dherrington@fcbot.com
aworkman@fcbot.com

sclick@fcbot.com
mrodriquez@fcbot.com
msanchez@fcbot.com

mmoore@fcbot.com
ksalinas@fcbot.com
msudduth@fcbot.com

1712145
472664
293631
489383
1552493

1511734
2212429
745056

1535248

2249033
1695013

562367
2522113

2390585
1164387
1720681

1693403
2522670
2401065
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